
Agenda Date: 1/31/18 
Agenda Item: LSA 

State of New Jersey 
OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW 

ORDER OF EXTENSION 
OAL DKT. NO. PUC 12098-16 
AGENCY DKT. NO. E016080750 

I/M/0 PETITION OF JERSEY CENTRAL POWER 

AND LIGHT COMPANY PURSUANT TO N.J.S.A. 

40:55D-19 FOR A DETERMINATION THAT THE 

MONMOUTH COUNTY RELIABILITY PROJECT IS 

REASONABLY NECESSARY FOR THE SERVICE, 

CONVENIENCE OR WELFARE OF THE PUBLIC. 

The record in this matter closed on December 15, 2017; therefore, the forty-five (45) 
day period to issue the Initial Decision expires on January 29, 2018. Administrative Law 
Judge Gail M. Cookson has requested additional time to complete the Initial Decision 
due to the voluminous record. 

Good cause having been shown, pursuant to N.J.S.A. 52:148-(c) and N.J.A.C. 1:1-
18.8, the time for filing the initial decision is extended until March 15, 2018. 

DATE: 1/29/18 {){.,;,,,,.., ~ -~ 
Lisa JamesBeaver,Acting Director and 
Chief Administrative Law Judge 

Proposed Order mailed to agency: 1/30/18 

c: Counsel of Record (Attached) 
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Date 
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Gregory Eisenstark, Esq. 
Windels Marx Lane & Mittendorf, LLP 
120 Albany Street Plaza 
New Brunswick, N.J. 08901 
(732) 448-2537; (732) 846-8877 
geisenstark@windelsmarx.com 

Alex Moreau, DAG 
Renee Greenberg, DAG 
Division of Law 
124 Halsey Street, 5th Fl. 
P.O. Box 45029 
Newark, N.J. 07101 
(973) 648-3762; (973) 648-3555 (f) 
alex.moreau@dol.lps.state.nj.us 
renee.greenway@dol.lps.state.nj .us 

Henry Ogden, Esq. 
James Glassen, Esq. 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor 
P.O. Box 003 
Trenton, N.J. 08625 
(609) 984-1460; (609) 292-2923 (f) 
hogden@rpa.state.nj.us 

William K. Mosca, Jr., Esq. 
Murray E. Bevan, Esq. 
Bevan, Mosca & Guiditta, P.C. 
222 Mount Airy Road, Suite 200 
Basking Ridge, N.J. 07920 
mbevan@bmg.law 

Peter Dickson, Esq. 
Potter and Dickson 
194 Nassau Street 
Princeton, N.J. 08542 
rwppddlaw@cs.com 
dicksonpd@cs.com. 

Michael D. Fitzgerald, Esq. 
Monmouth County Counsel 
Hall of Records, Room 236, 
1 East Main Street 
Freehold, N.J. 07728 
Michael.fitzgerald@co.monmouth.nj.us 
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Jeffrey R. Merlino, Esq. 
Sciarnllo, Cornell, Merlino, 
McKeever & Osborne, LLC 
238 St. Paul Street 
Westfield, N.J. 07090 
jmerlino@sciarrillolaw.com 

Douglas J. Kovats, Esq. 
Kenny, Gross, Kovats & Parton 
The Courts of Red Bank 
130 Maple Avenue/ Bldg.8 
Red Bank, N.J. 07701 
dkovats@kenneygross.com 
mjgross@kenneygross.com 
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